# 20089

# CH \$40.0

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Yihai Cao	05/21/2007

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	JIANGSU SIMCERE PHARMACEUTICAL R&D CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	699-18 Xuanwu Avenue	
City:	Nanjing, Jiangsu Province	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	210042	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7008921

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (215)563-4044

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (215) 563-4100 Email: KRigaut@ddhs.com

Correspondent Name: Kathleen D. Rigaut, Ph.D., J.D.

Address Line 1: 1601 Market Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2400

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0380-P02303US1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kathleen D. Rigaut, Ph.D., J.D.	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignment- Cao to Jiangsu#page1.tif source=Assignment- Cao to Jiangsu#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 019550 FRAME: 0102 **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT AND PATENT APPLICATIONS** 

Parties:

1 'The Assignor': YIHAI CAO

(an individual)

of Plommonvägen 27, 168 59 Bromma, Stockholm, Sweden

2

'The Assignee': JIANGSU SIMCERE PHARMACEUTICAL R&D CO., LTD.

(a company incorporated in the People's Republic of China)

of No. 699-18, Xuanwu Avenue, Nanjing, Jiangsu Province, 210042, China

Recitals:

(A) The Assignor is the owner of the US Patent and pending Patent Applications set out in

the Schedule hereto ("the Patent Rights")

(B) The Assignor has agreed to assign the Patent Rights to the Assignee for all countries

designated

Operative provisions:

1 In pursuance of the said agreement, the Assignor HEREBY ASSIGNS and transfers

the Patent Rights to the Assignee absolutely and the Assignee hereby accepts such

assignment and transfer for all countries designated together with all benefits and advantages

thereunto belonging or accrued (including but not limited to the right to sue for past

infringements and to retain any damages obtained as a result of such action) with the intent

that any patent or patents granted thereon or on a divisional or divisionals thereof shall vest in

the Assignee absolutely

2 The Assignor agrees that at the request and cost of the Assignee he will at all times

hereafter do all such acts and execute all such documents as may be reasonably necessary

or desirable both to secure the vesting in the Assignee of all rights assigned to the Assignee

hereunder and to assist in the resolution of any question concerning the Patent Rights

PATENT

REEL: 019550 FRAME: 0103

AS WITNESS the hands of or on behalf of the parties hereto

# **SCHEDULE**

COUNTRY	PATENT/APPLICATION NO.	DATE
ÜSA	7008921	5 Sep 2001
Japan	2002-525820	31 Aug 2001
Canada	2421251	31 Aug 2001
Australia	2001285919	31 Aug 2001
EPO	01965241.1	31 Aug 2001

Signed by the said	) John Cano
YIHAI CAO	)
Witness Li Chen  Name: Li Chen  Address: Jungfrudansen 24  17156 Solna Stockholm  SWEDEN  Signed for and on behalf of  JIANGSU SIMCERE  PHARMACEUTICAL R&D CO., LTD.	1 Transfirm
Witness 2: 122 124.  Name: Lin Kehn	Name: Yin Xian jim Capacity: Date: May 9, 2007
Address: No. 1 Shen Nong Road, Nanjin	y, Jiangen. Provine. China

PATENT - 019550 FRAME: 010

**RECORDED: 07/12/2007**